	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)						
BANK ONE, INDIANA, F/K/A BANK ONE, INDIANAPOLIS	K-V PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY 2503 SOUTH HANLEY ROAD ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63144						
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other - NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	Individual(s) citizenship						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of NameX Other: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Execution Date: July 16, 2002	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation DELAWARE Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1786383 1192403 1210159 1464228 1293848 1554378 1192702 1997221 1801369 1327932 2072021 1762438						
Additional numbers attach	! ied? Yes _X No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 12						
Diane Kasselman, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$315 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 217730/1659)						
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Diane Kasselman, Esq.	July 30, 2002						
Name Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0387

RELEASE

(Trademarks)

This RELEASE (Trademarks) is given this <u>the</u> day of <u>sury</u>, 2002 by Bank One, Indiana, National Association, formerly named Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association ("Assignor") to K-V Pharmaceutical Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) dated as of September 30, 1993 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to certain collateral, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (all of such collateral being referred to herein as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 1993, at Reel 1089, Frame 0199.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby releases all security interests in the Trademarks, and, to the extent assigned to Assignor, hereby reassigns all its right, title, and interest in such Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of this /t/2 day of /uty___, 2002.

BANK ONE, INDIANA,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Michael E. Lewis

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF _	INDIAN	4							
COUNTY OF	MARIO,	W							
On ALANE MICHAEL the 5ENIC banking assoc executed the corporation by	E. () R VICE iation, and foregoing	たいしょ アルイ that he/s instrumen	<i>ESIDEいて</i> he/they as	of such _	who a Bank	One, Indiana,	himself/he National A being	erself/themse Association, g authorized	elves to be a national I to do so,
, i			, I hereunt	o set my	/ hand	and official se	eal.		
						Udrekle otary Public	dun		
					<u>/</u> Pr	ALANE 7.	JUDICI	N 5	

2

My Commission Expires:

My County of Residence: Hamilton

MARCH 11, 2008

%0/2002 16:14 NO.531 **P**005

SCHEDULE A to RELEASE (Trademarks)

Trademark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date		
DESCOTE	1,786,383	08/10/93		
A SITE RELEASE SYSTEM	1,192,403	03/23/82		
DESPERLS	1,210,159	09/28/82		
LIQUETTE	1,464,228	11/10/87		
METER RELEASE	1,293,848	09/11/84		
NITROPULSE	1,554,378	09/5/89		
SITE RELEASE	1, 192,702	03/30/82		
FLAVORTECH	1,997,221	08/27/96		
	(74/244,384)	(02/10/92		
K-SAFE/24	1,801,369	10/26/93		
	(74/121,042)	(12/06/90)		
KV/24	1,327,932	04/02/85		
PEDIAGESIC	2,072,021	06/17/97		
	(74/244,392)	(02/10/92)		
HOUGEN	1,762,438	04/06/93		

RECORDED: 07/30/2002